Climate Commitment Act Funded Projects 2025

Project

Project # Type1

21-1390 R

21-1393 P

21-1413 P

21-1426 P

21-1455 P

21-1468 R

21-1474 R

21-1479 P

21-1480 R

21-1481 P

21-1496 P

21-1497 R

Project
NC213 Norway Park Creek at Pavilion
Drive

Mill Creek Barrier Improvements
Northeast 259" Street-61" Avenue

Center Road Mile Post 3.23 Fish Barrier

Removal

20" Street Culvert Replacement Design

Seidel Creek Multiple Fish Barrier
Correction Design

Cutler Barrier Removal

Coleman Creek at Stream Mile 4.7

Derby Creek 2021 Barrier Design

Derby Creek 2021 Barrier Correction

Little Chumstick Fish Barriers Design

Annapolis Creek Culvert Removal at Bay

Street

Cooper Creek Culvert Restoration

Grant Recipient

Skagit Fisheries Enhancement Group

Clark County

Jefferson County

Fife

Adopt A Stream Foundation

Cascadia Conservation District

Kittitas County Conservation District

Cascade Fisheries

Cascade Fisheries

Cascade Fisheries

Port Orchard

Bainbridge Island

1Project Type: A=Acquisition, C=Combination, P=Planning, R=Restoration

~ WASHINGTON STATE
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Conservation Office

Grant
Recipient
Grant Program Match

Brian Abbott Fish Barrier

Removal Board et = 2D
Brian Abbott Fish Barri
rian ott Fish Barrier $371,450 %0 $65,550
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barrier
$250,750 SO $44,250
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barri
rian ott Fish Barrier $221,000 %0 439,000
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barrier
$190,000 SO S0
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barri
rian ott Fish Barrier $144,907 %0 425,600
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barrier
$733,899 SO $129,517
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barrier $185,000 %0 %0
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barrier
$213,418 SO $40,000
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barrier $188,000 %0 %0
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barrier
$425,000 SO $75,000
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barri
rian ott Fish Barrier $719,845 %0 $134,820

Removal Board

$449,000

$437,000

$295,000

$260,000

$190,000

$170,507

$863,416

$185,000

$253,418

$188,000

$500,000

$854,665
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Project # Type1

Project

Grant Recipient

<
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Grant Program Match

21-1498 R

21-1501 P

21-1502 P

21-1504 P

21-1511 R

21-1521 R

21-1522 R

21-1526 R

21-1528 P

21-1529 P

21-1530 R

21-1531 R

Ruby Creek Culvert at Sidney Road

Ennis Creek Fish Passage Design

Gilliam Creek Fish Passage Preliminary
Design

Panther Creek Barrier Removal at Talbot

Road

Derby Creek Burlington Northern Santa
Fe Crossing

Forrester Barrier Culvert Removal

Schoolhouse at 108™

Mill Creek Tributary Shadow Valley Fish
Passage

Lynch Road Mile Post 2.27-Lynch Creek
Barrier Planning

Fletcher Bay Road Fish Passage
Restoration

Whiskey Creek Barriers in Ellensburg

South Fork Dogfish Creek Culvert
Replacement

Port Orchard

Port Angeles

Tukwila

Renton

Chelan County

Kitsap Conservation District

Pierce County

South Puget Sound Salmon
Enhancement Group

Mason County

Bainbridge Island

Mid-Columbia Fisheries Enhancement
Group

Poulsbo

1Project Type: A=Acquisition, C=Combination, P=Planning, R=Restoration

Brian Abbott Fish Barrier

$1,852,842 SO $326,973
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barri
rian ott Fish Barrier $255,000 %0 $45,000
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barrier
$300,000 SO $942,721
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barri
rian ott Fish Barrier $412,500 %0 $137,500
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barrier
$1,813,050 SO $319,950
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barri
rian ott Fish Barrier $230,210 %0 $41,000
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barrier
$977,500 SO $172,500
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barri
rian ott Fish Barrier $403,000 %0 472,000
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barrier
$154,228 SO $27,217
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barri
rian ott Fish Barrier $146,000 %0 $12,000
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barrier
$500,000 SO $88,300
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barri
rian ott Fish Barrier $554,805 %0 $100,000

Removal Board

$2,179,815

$300,000

$1,242,721

$550,000

$2,133,000

$271,210

$1,150,000

$475,000

$181,445

$158,000

$588,300

$654,805
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Grant
Project Recipient
Project # Type1 Project Grant Recipient Grant Program Match
Fauntleroy Creek Culvert Replacement at Brian Abbott Fish Barri
21-1537 P Loy g Seattle rian ABDOTL FISh Barrier $700,000 $0 $249,500  $949,500
45 Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barri
21-1538 P Crystal Creek Trout Unlimited Inc. rian ADBOLL FIsh Barrier $195,000 $0 S0 $195,000
Removal Board
Ridgefield-Gee Creek Culvert Brian Abbott Fish Barri
21-1540 R eeTIeio-hee Lreek LUver Ridgefield flan ADDOLEL FISh Barrier $1,423,000 S0 $1,475,650 $2,898,650
Replacement Removal Board
Barnabee Farms Springbrook Creek Brian Abbott Fish Barri
21-1542 R Arnanee Farms Springbrook Lree Bainbridge Island Land Trust rian ADBOLL FIsh Barrier $200,000 $0 $175,109  $375,109
Restoration Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barri
21-1546 R Williams Creek-Second Project Tulalip Tribes flan ADDOLEL FISh Barrier $414,000 $0 $74000  $488,000

Removal Board

Brian Abbott Fish Barri
21-1548 P East Tarboo Creek Fish Passage Northwest Watershed Institute R;';noval Efoam'ls arrer $246,500 $0 $43500  $290,000

North Creek Culvert Replacement at Brian Abbott Fish Barrier
21-1549 P . . P Gig Harbor $350,000 SO $70,000 $420,000
Harborview Drive Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barri
21-1553 R Derby Canyon Orchards Chelan County rian ADBOLL FIsh Barrier $374,000 $0 $66,000  $440,000
Removal Board
Brian Abbott Fish Barrier
21-1554 P Camas Creek Crossing Design Project Chelan County $100,500 SO $29,500 $130,000
Removal Board
U Catherine Creek Barrier C ti Brian Abbott Fish Barri
21-1555 P ppertatherine Lreek Barrier Lorrection A dopt A stream Foundation rian ADBOLL FIsh Barrier $49,000 $0 S0 $49,000
Design Removal Board
19-1702 C Island County Shore Friendly Program Island County Shore Friendly Program $662,124 SO SO $662,124
Sh Friendly South Sound Initiati
19-1703 C ore rrendly South SoUnd INtHative  biarce County Conservation District  Shore Friendly Program $1,707,653  $495,904 S0 $2,203,557

(2019-2025)

1Project Type: A=Acquisition, C=Combination, P=Planning, R=Restoration
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Recipient
Match

Project Other

Grant

Project # Type1

Project Grant Recipient Grant Program

King County Shore Friendly Program Mid Sound Fisheries Enhancement
19-1704 C & y yrros Shore Friendly Program $468,963 $247,715 S0 $716,678
2019-2025 Group
Swi ish Sh Friendly P 2019-
19-1705 C z\g;r;omls ore Friendly Frogram Swinomish Indian Tribal Community  Shore Friendly Program $675,319 SO SO $675,319
Northwest Straits Shore Friendly Northwest Straits Marine
19-1706 C Sh Friendly P 2,249,507 309,178 0 2,558,685
Program 2019-2025 Conservation Foundation ofe FHENCly Froskam AP, g W EAsE
19-1707 C Shore Friendly Kitsap 2019-2025 Kitsap County Shore Friendly Program $942,848 $163,278 SO $1,106,126
Spencer Island Estuary Restoration Washington Department of Fish and Estuary and Salmon Restoration
22-1130 P . ) v - 2 2 v $500,000 SO $1,461,827 $1,961,827
Design Wildlife Program
Est d Sal Rest ti
22-1137 R zis a ba Il Restoration and Construction  Stillaguamish Tribe of Indians Piol;;‘:nan aimon Restoration -« 020,000 S0  $8,450,541 $9,470,541
Port Gamble East Near-shore Final Estuary and Salmon Restoration
22-1163 P . . Port Gamble S'Klallam Tribe y $600,000 SO $257,143 $857,143
Restoration Design Program
Est d Sal Rest ti
22-1189 P Finn Creek Estuary Restoration Project  Wild Fish Conservancy Piol;;‘:nan aimon Restoration ¢ 180,000 $0 $80,000  $260,000
i L i Estuary and Salmon Restoration
22-1193 C Samish Bay Coastal Acquisition Skagit Land Trust Program $940,400 SO $980,000 $1,920,400
99-1199 P CIay'ton Beach Nearshore Restoration Northwes'F Straits Mar'ine Estuary and Salmon Restoration $218 707 %0 $100,607 $319,314
Design Conservation Foundation Program
Estuary and Salmon Restoration
22-1208 P Similk Estuary Restoration Final Design  Skagit River System Cooperative Progra»rln $231,000 SO $795,000 $1,026,000
M C k Est Rest ti Est d Sal Rest ti
22-1221 P orse Lreeikktuary hestoration Clallam County Stuary and >aimon Restoration $123,697 $0 $56,983  $180,680
Feasibility Study Program
Alternatives for the Lower Maxwelton Estuary and Salmon Restoration
22-1228 P Maxwelton Creek Alliance ¥ $49,700 SO $21,300 $71,000

Valley

1Project Type: A=Acquisition, C=Combination, P=Planning, R=Restoration

Program
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Project

Project # Type1

22-1300

22-1339

22-1350

22-1390

22-1391

22-1717

22-1565
22-1663

24-1069

24-1103

24-1119

24-1452

24-1713

24-1714

Project
Henderson Bay Armor Removal Design
and Implementation

Still Harbor Restoration Phase 2 Armor
Removal

Getchell Ranch Tidal Design and Permit

Lilliwaup Creek Restoration Feasibility

Lower Union River Estuary Acquisitions

San Juan County Coastal Wetland
Mapping and Recovery Program
Hoquiam Community Forest 2022
Lagoon Point Community Forest

Tucannon Big 4 Floodplain Restoration

Dewatto Estuary and Main Stem
Protection

Double Bluff Acquisition

South Fork Toutle Headwaters and Loch
and Trouble Creeks Design

Toppenish Creek River Mile 40 at Pom
Pom Road Phase 2

Frog's Home Acquisition

Grant Recipient
Pierce County Conservation District

Washington Department of Natural
Resources

Ducks Unlimited Inc.

Hood Canal Salmon Enhancement
Group
Hood Canal Salmon Enhancement
Group

Friends of the San Juans

Forterra
Whidbey Camano Land Trust

Nez Perce Tribe

Great Peninsula Conservancy

Whidbey Camano Land Trust
Lower Columbia Fish Enhancement
Group

Confederated Tribes and Bands of the
Yakama Nation

Forterra

1Project Type: A=Acquisition, C=Combination, P=Planning, R=Restoration

Grant Program
Estuary and Salmon Restoration
Program

Estuary and Salmon Restoration
Program
Estuary and Salmon Restoration
Program

Estuary and Salmon Restoration
Program
Estuary and Salmon Restoration
Program

Estuary and Salmon Restoration
Program

Community Forests Program
Community Forests Program

Targeted Investments Program

Targeted Investments Program
Targeted Investments Program

Targeted Investments Program

Targeted Investments Program

Targeted Investments Program

$392,054

$757,238

$91,200

$46,623

$910,000

$116,200

$2,541,075
$3,000,000

$4,990,100

$3,578,800
$1,202,750

$4,994,564

$2,388,067

$1,432,805

<

Other
Grant

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

$0
S0

S0

SO
S0

o)
o)

WASHINGTON STATE

Recreation and
Conservation Office

Grant
Recipient
Match

$168,150

$426,362

$43,910

$21,000

$390,000

$49,800

$448,425
$1,999,193

S0

$1,043,500
$5,930,000
S0

S0
S0

$560,204

$1,183,600

$135,110

$67,623

$1,300,000

$166,000

$2,989,500
$4,999,193

$4,990,100

$4,622,300
$7,132,750

$4,994,564

$2,388,067

$1,432,805
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Grant
Project Other Recipient
Project # Type1 Project Grant Recipient Grant Program Grant Match
24-1755 A Middle Grays River Conservation Area Columbia Land Trust Targeted Investments Program $4,999,804 SO SO $4,999,804
Damon Creek at Kirkpatrick Road Fish Washington Coast Restoration
22-1153 R ITkpathc ! Chehalis Basin Fisheries Task Force 1A - e ! $2,000,000 S0 $1,224,118 $3,224,118
Passage Construction and Resiliency Initiative
Willapa Estuary Juvenil Habitat Washington Coast Restoration
22-1268 P P y Juver Pacific Conservation District & > e $1,799,380 $0 $0  $1,799,380
Assessment Restoration and Resiliency Initiative
: . ; o . . Washington Coast Restoration
22-1308 R Middle Nemah River Phase 1 Restoration Pacific Conservation District > L $1,020,350 SO $90,000 $1,110,350
and Resiliency Initiative
Washington Coast Restoration
22-1330 R Owl Creek Restoration Phase 2 Trout Unlimited Inc. g o $1,336,000 SO $208,335 $1,544,335
and Resiliency Initiative
Washington Coast Restoration
22-1331 R Schafer Creek Headwaters Restoration ~ Grays Harbor Conservation District I g L ! $1,997,614 SO $105,600 $2,103,214
and Resiliency Initiative
Winfield and Elk Creeks Restoration Washington Coast Restoration
22-1333 P . Trout Unlimited Inc. g L $255,300 S0 S0 $255,300
Design Phase 1 and Resiliency Initiative
Low-Tech Tributary Restoration Plannin Washington Coast Restoration
22-1338 P LG ! & \wild salmon Center 1A - e ! $330,708 $0 $26,000  $356,708
and Design and Resiliency Initiative
Total $66,424,454 $1,216,075 $29,469,451 $97,109,980

1Project Type: A=Acquisition, C=Combination, P=Planning, R=Restoration



